Race Date
September 19, 2019

2019 Caty Delwiche Invitational XC
Overall Finish List

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Place Score Name

1 1 Cooper Vanden Einde

2 2 Kenzie Kabes

3 3 Megan Tolzmann

4  (<5) Mckenna Kutz

5 4 Emma Johnson

6 (<5) Kianna Dolezal

7 (<5) Teagan Aldrich

8 5 Grace Polzin

9 6 Reese Portugue
10 (<5) Emily Zerwas
11 (<5) Myranda Hentges
12 7 Olivia Fritz
13 (< 5) Gia Venier
14 8 Kiyonia Alexander
15 (< 5) Liyah Lambrecht
16 9 Alli Madden
17 10 Katie Petersen
18 11 Taylor Hartmann
19 12 Peyton Hartmann
20 13 Madison Tebbe
21 (> 7) Lydia Scheffler

Team

LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
Lester Prairie

St Peter
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Glencoe-Silver Lake
St Peter

St Peter
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Lester Prairie
LeSueur-Henderson
Glencoe-Silver Lake
St Peter

Lester Prairie

St Peter

St Peter
LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
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Grade

11
11
11
10

12
12

12
11
12
10
10
12
11
11

11
10

Time
22:58.1
25:37.0
25:48.6
26:27.8
26:55.9
27:26.7
27:26.7
27:37.0
28:04.4
28:07.3
28:07.5
28:58.5
29:10.1
29:43.2
30:52.7
31:23.0
31:59.0
32:15.2
33:32.5
38:30.3
42:36.1
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2019 Caty Delwiche Invitational XC

Race Date
September 19, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 5000m
Cum Cum
Name Grade Place Place Time Time
LeSueur-Henderson Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 24
Average Time: 27:07.5
1 Cooper Vanden Einde 9 1 1 22:58.1 22:58.1
2 Kenzie Kabes 9 2 3 25:37.0 48:35.1
3 Megan Tolzmann 11 3 6 25:48.6 1:14:23.7
4 Olivia Fritz 11 7 13 28:58.5 1:43:22.2
5 Taylor Hartmann 11 11 24 32:15.2 2:15:37.4
6 Peyton Hartmann 9 (12) (36) 33:32.5 2:49:09.9
7 Madison Tebbe 11 (13) (49) 38:30.3 3:27:40.2
8 Lydia Scheffler 10 > 7 42:36.1 4:10:16.3
St Peter Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 32
Average Time: 28:44.7
1 Emma Johnson 11 4 4 26:55.9 26:55.9
2 Grace Polzin 12 5 9 27:37.0 54:32.9
3 Reese Portugue 12 6 15 28:04.4 1:22:37.3
4 Kiyonia Alexander 10 8 23 29:43.2 1:52:20.5
5 Alli Madden 12 9 32 31:23.0 2:23:43.5
6 Katie Petersen 11 (10) (42) 31:59.0 2:55:42.5
Glencoe-Silver Lake Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Kianna Dolezal 10 <5 27:26.7 27:26.7
2 Teagan Aldrich 8 <5 27:26.7 54:53.4
3 Emily Zerwas 9 <5 28:07.3 1:23:00.7
4 Gia Venier 12 <5 29:10.1 1:52:10.8
Lester Prairie Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Mckenna Kutz 11 5 26:27.8 26:27.8
2 Myranda Hentges 12 5 28:07.5 54:35.3
3 Liyah Lambrecht 10 <5 30:52.7 1:25:28.0
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